

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09148
 DISTRICT : S1
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/09/10 COMPLETION DATE
 URBAN

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MAIN ST. (C.R. 543) OVER RT. 206
 MANSFIELD TWP., BURLINGTON COUNTY
 CONTRACT NO. 31093780

PROJECT(S) : FS-4395(101)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	M6816	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		\$ 1,347,613.63	100.0000%
2	M4139	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		\$ 1,641,000.95	121.7709%
3	G7305	GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		\$ 1,888,995.06	140.1733%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0007 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	134000.00000	134000.00	150000.00000	150000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
0013 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
0017 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	13.000	U	200.00000	2600.00	112.00000	1456.00	200.00000	2600.00
0018 159006M DRUM	33.000	U	100.00000	3300.00	75.00000	2475.00	200.00000	6600.00
0019 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	852.000	SF	10.00000	8520.00	15.00000	12780.00	12.00000	10224.00
0020 159014M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6'6" X 7'	4.000	U	800.00000	3200.00	1000.00000	4000.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0021 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	3000.00
0022 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	410.000	LF	30.00000	12300.00	100.00000	41000.00	90.00000	36900.00
0023 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	1.000	U	10000.00000	10000.00	3750.00000	3750.00	10000.00000	10000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09148
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0024 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	15000.00000	60000.00	17500.00000	70000.00	1000.00000	4000.00
0025 159062M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 2 BAYS X 24" WIDE	3.000	U	1000.00000	3000.00	50000.00000	150000.00	1000.00000	3000.00
0026 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1000.000	HOURL	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	70.00000	70000.00
0027 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	10.000	U	200.00000	2000.00	0.01000	0.10	250.00000	2500.00
0028 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0029 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0030 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	28.000	CY	10.00000	280.00	50.00000	1400.00	75.00000	2100.00
0031 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	120.000	SY	50.00000	6000.00	26.00000	3120.00	36.00000	4320.00
0032 301006P SUBBASE	30.000	CY	100.00000	3000.00	142.00000	4260.00	35.00000	1050.00
0033 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	195.000	SY	30.00000	5850.00	25.00000	4875.00	12.00000	2340.00
0034 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1560.000	SY	7.00000	10920.00	12.00000	18720.00	10.00000	15600.00
0035 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	10.000	SY	50.00000	500.00	300.00000	3000.00	36.00000	360.00
0036 401030M TACK COAT	77.000	GAL	0.01000	0.77	4.00000	308.00	5.00000	385.00
0037 401036M PRIME COAT	6.000	GAL	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06
0038 401057M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 H 64 SURFACE COURSE	199.000	T	50.00000	9950.00	115.00000	22885.00	125.00000	24875.00
0039 401087M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 H 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	32.000	T	200.00000	6400.00	115.00000	3680.00	125.00000	4000.00
0040 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	37.000	T	200.00000	7400.00	115.00000	4255.00	125.00000	4625.00
0041 508015P 12" STEEL ALLOY PIPE	70.000	LF	40.00000	2800.00	95.00000	6650.00	300.00000	21000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09148
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0042 601048P 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	104.000	LF	40.00000	4160.00	75.00000	7800.00	150.00000	15600.00
0043 602012M INLET, TYPE B	4.000	U	4000.00000	16000.00	3800.00000	15200.00	6000.00000	24000.00
0044 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	51.000	SY	100.00000	5100.00	105.00000	5355.00	85.00000	4335.00
0045 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	78.000	LF	50.00000	3900.00	56.00000	4368.00	35.00000	2730.00
0046 607069P 9" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	52.000	LF	50.00000	2600.00	93.09000	4840.68	35.00000	1820.00
0047 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	90.000	SY	18.00000	1620.00	23.00000	2070.00	36.00000	3240.00
0048 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	128.000	LF	32.00000	4096.00	41.00000	5248.00	35.00000	4480.00
0049 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	4.000	U	600.00000	2400.00	756.25000	3025.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0050 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	160.000	LF	3.00000	480.00	10.00000	1600.00	10.00000	1600.00
0051 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	3940.000	LF	0.47000	1851.80	1.00000	3940.00	1.50000	5910.00
0052 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	6.000	U	175.00000	1050.00	62.00000	372.00	40.00000	240.00
0053 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	6.000	U	50.00000	300.00	111.00000	666.00	15.00000	90.00
0054 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES SECTION TOTALS	3610.000	LF	0.40000	1444.00	1.00000	3610.00	1.00000	3610.00
			\$	428,032.63	\$	664,818.84	\$	714,134.06
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0008 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	30000.00000	30000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0009 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	2000.00000	20000.00	7000.00000	70000.00	2000.00000	20000.00
0010 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0011 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	6000.00000	6000.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09148
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	10.000	MO	500.00000	5000.00	0.01000	0.10	1.00000	10.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	63,500.00	\$	117,500.11	\$	42,511.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,001.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0014 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	7.000	U	100.00000	700.00	300.00000	2100.00	200.00000	1400.00
0015 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1600.00000	1600.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0016 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	1875.00000	3750.00	1000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,700.00	\$	7,450.00	\$	8,400.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0055 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	9.000	SY	20.00000	180.00	230.00000	2070.00	26.00000	234.00
0056 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	9.000	SY	5.00000	45.00	1.00000	9.00	1.00000	9.00
0057 809003M STRAW MULCHING	9.000	SY	5.00000	45.00	1.00000	9.00	1.00000	9.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	270.00	\$	2,088.00	\$	252.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0058 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 0324-163		LUMP	160000.00000	160000.00	160000.00000	160000.00	160000.00000	160000.00
0059 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	172000.00000	172000.00	175000.00000	175000.00	190000.00000	190000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 148
 LETTING DATE : 07/23/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09148
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : BURLINGTON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) M4139 MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0060 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	50530.000	LB	2.00000	101060.00	2.00000	101060.00	2.60000	131378.00
0061 504024P CONCRETE ABUTMENT WALL	33.000	CY	1200.00000	39600.00	1600.00000	52800.00	1200.00000	39600.00
0062 504036P EPOXY WATERPROOFING	78.000	SY	50.00000	3900.00	48.00000	3744.00	40.00000	3120.00
0063 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	2160.000	U	4.00000	8640.00	6.00000	12960.00	25.00000	54000.00
0064 507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	124.000	LF	200.00000	24800.00	25.00000	3100.00	350.00000	43400.00
0065 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	193.000	CY	900.00000	173700.00	856.00000	165208.00	1200.00000	231600.00
0066 507033P CONCRETE BRIDGE SIDEWALK, HPC	38.000	CY	300.00000	11400.00	674.00000	25612.00	1000.00000	38000.00
0067 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	255.000	LF	350.00000	89250.00	282.00000	71910.00	300.00000	76500.00
0068 509084P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, BRIDGE, 6' 3" HIGH, CURVED TOP 6'-3"HIGH	252.000	LF	80.00000	20160.00	112.50000	28350.00	125.00000	31500.00
0069 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	24.000	LF	25.00000	600.00	325.00000	7800.00	25.00000	600.00
0070 554003P POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0071 554009P NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0072 554012P TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0073 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	150.000	SF	100.00000	15000.00	170.00000	25500.00	100.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	850,110.00	\$	844,144.00	\$	1,121,698.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,347,613.63	\$	1,641,000.95	\$	1,888,995.06

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,